
RE: Professional Development for Urban Planning Students: Presenting & Networking
at the WA American Planning Association (APA) Conference: SEJF Grant APPROVED

Zinta Lucans <lucansz@wwu.edu>
Thu 9/29/2022 3:13 PM

To: Tammi Laninga <laningt@wwu.edu>;Vivien Coop <coopv@wwu.edu>;Gil Oswald Zhax Gepte
<gepteg@wwu.edu>;Diane Knutson <knutsod3@wwu.edu>;AS Vice President for Sustainability
<AS.VP.Sustainability@wwu.edu>
Cc: Lindsey MacDonald <macdonl6@wwu.edu>;Linda Sterling <sterlil@wwu.edu>;Sustain SEJF
Ambassador <Sustain.SEJF.Ambassador@wwu.edu>;Grace Wang <wangg@wwu.edu>;Casey Hayden
<haydenj@wwu.edu>
Tammi:

You have previously been approved for an SEJF grant in the amount of $4,279.50; further to your request for
addi�onal funds, the amounts below have been approved.

Registration (student) $100/pp 12 $1200

Per Diem $74/pp X 2 days 11 $1628

This brings the total of your award to: $4,975.50.

Explana�on: According to SEJF Bylaws, "Program Approved Grants (small grants) can be given a con�ngency of
25% of their original proposal amount as decided by the SEJF Program." See a�ached document for
con�ngency fund request, made on 09/29/2022.

Linda and Diane, please no�ce that the new funding amount for this SEJF project is now $4,975.50.

Thank you and let me know if there are any ques�ons.

Zinta Lucans (she/her/hers)

Grant Program Coordinator

Sustainability, Equity, & Jus�ce Fund

Sustainability Engagement Ins�tute

Western Washington University

516 High Street, Bellingham WA 98225 | HS 26

lucansz@wwu.edu | 360.650.7749
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